
Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 December and 31 December 2023
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW209896 CW Huia to Whatipū Weed Control 2023-24 Landscape Solutions Pty Limited T/A Applied Biosecurity Solutions 1/12/2023 76,405.52

CW209821 CW North Pond Sediment Disposal Waste Management (NZ) Limited 1/12/2023 153,580.00

CW209399 CW Desilting of North Stormwater ponds C W Glasgow Contractors Limited 1/12/2023 743,078.00

CW209783 CW Nutrient concentration modelling for estuaries in the Auckland Region National Institute of Water & Atmospheric Research Ltd 1/12/2023 95,040.00

CW209789 CW Hillcrest Creek Waterfall and Streambank Stabilisation Morphum Environmental Limited 1/12/2023 252,885.00

CW209543 CW 5 Quinns Road- Refurbishment Recreational Services Limited (902659) 1/12/2023 109,037.06

CW208545 CW YMCA BUILDING CLADDING- Michaels Ave Ventia NZ Limited 1/12/2023 90,791.09

CW209483 CW Unowned cat control - Dacre Historic and Esplanade Reserve 23-24FY Rentokil Initial Limited 1/12/2023 55,000.00

CW209451 CW Tree Planting Tree Scape Tree Scape 1/12/2023 2,715,613.46

CW209038 CW Recycling Contamination Project -EcoMatters Environment Trust EcoMatters Environment Trust 1/12/2023 99,800.00

CW209931 CW Marae Infrastructure Programme Condition Assessments 2024 3no WSP New Zealand Ltd 1/12/2023 141,000.00

CW210669 CW Te Whau pathway Main Works for Section 5 HEB Construction Limited 1/12/2023 34,951,070.18

CW210042 CW Concrete Durability GD WSP New Zealand Ltd 4/12/2023 164,500.00

CW204389 CW Dutch Elm Disease (DED) tree work Pro Climb Limited 4/12/2023 96,975.50

CW209899 CW Waitawa Regional Park weed control 2023-2024 Wildland Consultants Limited 4/12/2023 95,250.08

CW209186 CW Project Management Services FY24 Storm Damage Projects Stellar Projects Limited 4/12/2023 193,160.00

CW210144 CW Coastal Outfalls GD Stantec New Zealand 4/12/2023 165,031.00

CW209272 CW Pearl Baker Reserve - Renew Playground and Volleyball Court City Care Limited 4/12/2023 244,723.29

CW209926 CW Planting, maintenance and site preparation services for Southern Regional Parks 2023-24 Arbor Pacific 2002 Limited 4/12/2023 63,840.95

CW209826 CW Hochstetter's Frog Survey 2023-2025 Ecology New Zealand Limited 4/12/2023 119,996.00

CW209664 CW Port Albert Open Spaces Renewal Mason Contractors Limited 4/12/2023 735,993.50

CW210136 CW COP Chapter 8 Network Utilities Harrison Grierson Consultants 4/12/2023 93,206.00

CW210727 CW Eagle Technology – AEM – Initial Capability Eagle Technology Group Limited 4/12/2023 97,920.00

CW210300 CW DTG Support Professional Services Leersnyder Associates Limited 4/12/2023 75,000.00

CW209884 CW Papakura Basketball Half Courts - Milano Reserve and McLennan Park City Care Limited 4/12/2023 163,406.10

CW209677 CW AAF Midtown Street beats 2024 The Auckland Festival Trust 4/12/2023 50,000.00

CW209755 CW Waiheke CRRP roof skylight replacement and associated works Systematic Building Management Limi 4/12/2023 99,922.23

CW209643 CW Quality Assurance Review of Coastal Cliff and Asset LiDAR Wood and Partners Consultants Ltd 4/12/2023 96,200.00

CW209696 CW Kaipatiki Project Community Climate Action Kaipatiki Project Inc 4/12/2023 50,000.00

CW209716 CW - ÅŒtara-Papatoetoe - Renew parks furniture fixtures_Stage 2 City Care Limited 4/12/2023 108,445.18

CW208838 CW Southern Regional Park Sector - renew track surface FY23-FY25 Walkway Solutions Limited 5/12/2023 180,374.43

CW209517 CW Pukekawa - Auckland Domain - refurbish band rotunda Matassa Property Services Limited 5/12/2023 64,280.00

CW209948 CW Olympic Pool Chlorine, Ph controller and water supply Main from the Plantroom to outside the Spa plantroom Olympic Pool & Fitness Centre Ltd 5/12/2023 53,256.66

CW209774 CW Moana Nui A Kiwa-Replace gates City Care Limited 6/12/2023 77,345.12

CW210449 CW Talent Acquisition - Talent Army - Permanent Talent Army Limited T/A Talent Army 6/12/2023 100,000.00

CW210347 CW Orangewood Playground renewal works Ventia NZ Limited 6/12/2023 87,811.45

CW210107 CW Transformation Manager - Contingent Worker - Claire Stewart DeLT Partners 6/12/2023 200,000.00

CW210258 CW Waitemata Water Features Quay Park, Horotui, Khartoum, Basque Parka and Freyberg Renewal Wavelength Water Limited 6/12/2023 65,254.09

CW210403 CW Waiheke Green Waste Processing Greenacres Waiheke Limited 6/12/2023 142,500.00

CW210451 CW Talent Acquisition - Talent Army - Temp Talent Army Limited T/A Talent Army 6/12/2023 300,000.00

CW210178 CW - Auckland Domain Wastewater Upgrade Works Lite Civil Limited 6/12/2023 297,904.00

CW210522 CWS Type 2 sites Router Throughput License Upgrade netQ Limited 7/12/2023 207,242.64

CW210544 CW Talent Acquisition - Consult - Permanent Consult Recruitment Limited 7/12/2023 50,000.00

CW210547 CW Talent Acquisition - Consult - Temp Consult Recruitment Limited 7/12/2023 100,000.00

1 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 December and 31 December 2023
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW210473 CW Talent Acquisition - Talent Aotearoa - Permanent Talent Aotearoa Limited 7/12/2023 50,000.00

CW209838 CW Shelly Beach play renewals Mason Contractors Limited 7/12/2023 384,037.00

CW210509 CW Talent Acquisition - Talent Aotearoa - Temp Talent Aotearoa Limited 7/12/2023 750,000.00

CW210260 CW Mangere Centre Park x 3 and Ngati Otara Remedial works CLC Consulting Group Limited 8/12/2023 81,680.00

CW209621 CW Henderson valley storm repair Ram Contracting NZ Limited 8/12/2023 153,096.43

CW210611 CW WISKI Database Enhancements 2023-24 Kisters NZ Limited 8/12/2023 135,394.00

CW210412 CW Auckland Cemeteries - renew security systems - 40100 ARA Group NZ Limited 8/12/2023 102,746.88

CW210593 CW Costs and benefits of urban population growth N Z Institute of Economic Research 8/12/2023 65,500.00

CW209206 CW Victoria Park Skatepark Renewal Premium Construction and Skate 8/12/2023 151,000.00

CW209633 CW Half Moon Bay car park design Urban Solutions Limited 11/12/2023 142,363.92

CW210469 CW MAAC - Movable Floor and Pool Plant Renewals H2O Systems Limited 11/12/2023 71,053.00

CW210309 CW Geotechnical Reports for Land Categorisation Babbage Consultants Ltd 11/12/2023 240,125.00

CW209908 CW ART Project Contingent Worker - David Levy Optimation New Zealand Limited 11/12/2023 96,360.00

CW210271 CW Treetops General Treework Contract FYE 23-24 NZ Tree Tops Limited 11/12/2023 100,000.00

CW209759 CW Mangere Town Centre - Canopy City Care Limited 11/12/2023 140,693.00

CW210061 CW Otara Music Art Centre building - Kitchen refurbishment City Care Limited 11/12/2023 54,897.63

CW210301 CW Ōrākei Community Arts Broker Y23-24 Under Lili's Balcony Theatre Company Limited 11/12/2023 50,000.00

CW210057 CW Cameron Pool - Gym Floor Strengthening NZ Facilities Limited 11/12/2023 78,928.77

CW210239 CW Stigma and Discrimination Project (TSI) Called Limited 11/12/2023 130,000.00

CW210104 CW Lunar New Year city centre celebrations 2024 – Event Production SquareSums&Co. Ltd 11/12/2023 110,000.00

CW210326 CW D4H Application Licences D4H Technologies 11/12/2023 57,490.50

CW209650 CW Half Moon Bay car park repairs Ventia NZ Limited 11/12/2023 93,184.18

CW209808 CW Ulrich esplanade track renewal storm damage Ram Contracting NZ Limited 11/12/2023 248,223.86

CW210607 CW KD - Hygiene station servicing Track & Tree Conservation Limited 11/12/2023 119,900.00

CW210878 CW Maintenance and support of Safeswim digital signs 2023-25 Globex Engineering 12/12/2023 164,375.56

CW208392 CW Active Communities Summer Security S3CURITY SOLUTIONS & RECRUITMENT NZ LIMITED 12/12/2023 132,294.00

CW210922 Papakura CAB – Stage 2 – Internal Asset Renewal City Care Limited 12/12/2023 241,487.78

CW206962 CW Warkworth Showgrounds fencing and bollards Recreational Services Limited (902659) 13/12/2023 111,672.15

CW210696 CW Auckland Domain Renewal Wavelength Water Limited 13/12/2023 118,719.76

CW210675 CW Alberon Path Renewal - PW Ventia Ventia NZ Limited 14/12/2023 92,830.15

CW211006 CW POAL Assessment Flagstaff Partners Pty Limited 14/12/2023 900,000.00

CW210637 CW Safeswim technical and science support - Summer 2023-2024 Puhoi Stour Limited 14/12/2023 220,800.00

CW210307 CW - MCC furniture reinstall - InstallWorx Install Worx Ltd 15/12/2023 65,000.00

CW210874 CW Annual Maintenance for ICM Software Licences FY23-24 Digital Water Solutions Pty Ltd 15/12/2023 77,150.00

CW211077 CW Provision of Catchment Management Services 2 – Auckland Franklin Catchments Tonkin & Taylor Limited 15/12/2023 100,000.00

CW209869 CW OMAC building - Toilets refurbishment City Care Limited 15/12/2023 75,198.22

CW210213 CW Maungarei - track renewals Nasey Contractors Limited 15/12/2023 70,354.00

CW210865 CW Tyler Street Shared Space and Britomart Station Plaza Redevelopment – Quantity Surveying Services Maynard Marks Limited 15/12/2023 100,000.00

CW209430 CW Papakura Pipe Band - Renewals City Care Limited 15/12/2023 280,104.52

CW210849 CW Pahurehure Inlet LiDAR Survey CKL Surveys Limited 18/12/2023 95,100.00

CW210229 CW - Whatipu Lodge – renew off grid power system Sunz Limited 18/12/2023 402,244.40

CW210391 CW CCX ART Project Contingent Worker - Sachhidananda Manadhata Ecommbi Connect Limited 18/12/2023 128,250.00

CW210563 CW Carpark investigations for Otara and Papatoetoe CLC Consulting Group Limited 18/12/2023 62,920.00

CW210933 CW Regional ATU vehicle renewals Warkworth Motorcycles and Machinery 18/12/2023 187,904.34

2 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 December and 31 December 2023
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW210941 St Heliers Reserve lighting renewal - PS babbage Babbage Consultants Ltd 18/12/2023 54,180.00

CW210486 CW Takapuna Library Weather Tightness Ventia NZ Limited 18/12/2023 114,930.64

CW210388 CW CCX ART Project Contingent Worker - Shikha Bajaj Ecommbi Connect Limited 18/12/2023 128,250.00

CW210893 CW Hanua Ranges Regional Park-Install shelter and water tank City Care Limited 18/12/2023 60,869.57

CW211345 CW Implementation Costs Spark Spark New Zealand Trading Limited 18/12/2023 117,150.00

CW210900 CW Kitchener Reserve Track Renewal Ventia NZ Limited 18/12/2023 161,038.88

CW211111 CW Aotea On-water Advocacy - Envirokiwi Envirokiwi Limited 18/12/2023 50,000.00

CW210836 CW FWMT Climate Changed Water Quality Pilot Paradigm Environmental, Inc. 18/12/2023 101,850.00

CW210713 CW Planting application and soil mositure Arborlab Consultancy Services 18/12/2023 90,125.00

CW211143 CW Auckland air quality monitoring network upgrade – 2023-2024 (T640 and T200) Thomson Environmental Systems Pty 18/12/2023 724,112.91

CW211241 CW Aotea On-water Advocacy - Hooked on Barrier Hooked On Barrier Ltd 18/12/2023 100,000.00

CW211161 CW Piha and Kumeu Modelling Support WSP New Zealand Ltd 18/12/2023 119,905.00

CW211234 CW PuketÄ•papa Coastal Track Storm Damage Renewal Professional Services reNature Limited 19/12/2023 143,854.00

CW211231 CWS Cloud Deployment Capability The Instillery Group Limited 19/12/2023 150,000.00

CW211142 CW Flood Response - Operations North Package 1 Almond Contractors Limited 20/12/2023 900,000.00

CW210373 CW Auckland House level 28, rooms 28.2 and 28.3 MS Teams upgrade Resolution Audio Visual Consulting 20/12/2023 108,465.74

CW211179 CW Upgrade and installation of MS Teams to Level 3 room 11 Automation Associates Commercial Limited 20/12/2023 122,000.90

3 of 3


